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WHAKA POKAI TARA

Papatoetoe Intermediate School

Stationery / Term dates

Stationery

Year 7 [and new Year 8 students]

1B 8 exercise books

1J8 exercise book

114 exercise book [Science]
A4 20 pocket clearfile

Red ballpoint pen

Black ballpoint pen
HB pencils

Eraser [no twink]
Set coloured pencils
Lined refill pad

5
1
1
1
1
2 Blue ballpoint pens
1
2
1
1
1
1 Highlighter [of any colour]

BYOD [Bring You Own Device]
The devices can be a laptop, chromebook or tablet providing they meet the following specifications...

. Able to connect to the internet wirelessly
. Able to work without being plugged into power, for at least 1.5hrs
. Have a screen size larger than 9 inches (No phones and media players are acceptable)

Stationery Packs are available from the School Office = $25.00 per pack.

Term Dates - 2024

TERM  DATES PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
1 Tuesday 30th January — Year 8 students Teacher Only Day — Monday 5th February

Wednesday 31stlanuary — Year 7 students Waitangi Day — Tuesday 6th February

End of Term ~ Friday 12th April Easter — Friday 29th March, Monday and Tuesday 1st and 2nd April
2 Monday 29th April Tuesday 25th April = ANZAC [during the holidays]

End of Term 2 — Friday 5th July Queen’s Birthday — Monday 3rd June [School closed]

Matariki observed ~ Friday 28th June [School closed]
3 Monday 22nd July
End of Term Friday 27th September

4 Monday 14th October Labour Day — Monday 28th October
End of Term Friday 13th December [TBC)

FIRST DAY OF 2024

Tuesday 30th January
Year 8 students report at 8.30 a.m. to their allocated classrooms

Wednesday 31st January
Year 7 students report at 8.45 a.m. at the entrance at Great South

Road in preparation for a powhiri

(Year 7 class lists will be posted on a portable notice board at the front of the school, from 8.00 am)



